Particular March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

1% Increase in interest rate  799,640  849,090

1% decrease in interest rate  (799,640)  (849,090)

(iii) Price Risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and related market
variables including interest rate for investments in debt oriented mutual funds and debt securities, whether caused by factors specific
to an individual investment, its issuer or the market. The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity securities,
debt securities, units of mutual funds, venture capital fund and alternative investment funds which are classified as financial assets
at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss and is as follows:

Particular March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Exposure to price risk  918,598,889  845,200,248

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, debt securities, units of mutual funds, venture capital fund
and alternative investment funds, the company diversifies its portfolio.

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss due to reasonable possible increase/ decrease in prices of 1%:

Particular March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Effect on Profit and Loss

1% increase in the prices 9,185,989 8,452,002

1% decrease in the prices  (9,185,989)  (8,452,002)

TCFC Finance Limited

85

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
34. RBI DISCLOSURES

The following additional information is disclosed in the terms of Master Direction - Non-Banking Financial Company - Non-
Systematically Important Non-Deposit taking Company (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2016 issued vide Master Direction  DNBR. PD.
007/03.10.119/2016-17 dated September 01, 2016 as amended.

Sr
No.

Particulars March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Liabilities side :
Amount

out-standing
Amount
overdue

Amount
out-standing

Amount
overdue

1) Loans and advances availed by the NBFCs
inclusive of interest accrued thereon but not
paid: